WORLD BANK FINANCED ASSAM AGRIBUSINESS & RURAL TRANSFORMATION PROJECT (APART)

Assam Rural Infrastructure and Agricultural Services (ARIAS) Society

(An Autonomous Body of the Govt. of Assam) Agriculture Complex, Khanapara, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781022 (Assam, India) Email: spd@arias.in; website: www.arias.in

Re-REOI No. ARIAS/APART/289/2018/46

Dated, Guwahati the 31st December, 2018

The ARIAS Society invites applications for the following contractual position under the World Bank financed Assam Agribusiness and Rural Transformation Project (APART). The selected candidates will be placed in the District Agricultural Technology Management Agency (ATMA) offices under the APART project districts. The minimum required qualification & experience in brief, age and indicative remuneration range for the position are furnished below. However, the same shall be as per the detailed Terms of Reference (TOR) provided on the website of ARIAS Society under 'Recruitments' section at http://www.arias.in/career.html).

Position & approx nos.	Essential qualification and experience in brief	Indicative range of remuneration
District Environment	Qualification: Qualification: Master degree/Post Graduate Diploma (minimum two years	Rs. 4.20
Coordinator (DEC)- 11	duration) in Ecology & Environment/Environmental Science/Life Science/Zoology/Botany.	Lakh/Year
	Experience: Atleast four (4) years of professional experience in the field of Environment	
	Management and related activities.	
<u>Age</u> : The maximum age of the candidate should be 45 years as on 1^{st} January, 2019.		
<u>Note</u> : Applicants, who have appeared for an interview earlier for the above position, need not apply.		

Potential candidates (from India) having essential qualification and experience may apply in English language <u>strictly</u> as per the prescribed 'Application Format' provided on the website of ARIAS Society along with a cover-letter and supporting documents in an envelope indicating 'Application for the position of', so as to reach the address given below on or before 04.00 PM of 15 January, 2019 and a soft copy by email at 'recruitments@arias.in' before the deadline mentioned. Only the short-listed candidates will be called for interview/test. Canvassing in any form will lead to disqualification and rejection.

The State Project Director, ARIAS Society, Project Coordination Unit, Agriculture Complex, Khanapara, G.S. Road, Guwahati- 781022 (Assam, India); Tel: 0361-2332125; Tele-Fax: 0361-2332564.

Sd/-Deputy Project Director,

ARIAS Society